
PLAYERS
# LAST FIRST POS B/T HT. WT. DOB HOMETOWN SCHOOL CLASS
1 Leoff Parker  SS/2B L/R 5'10" 165 1/14/09 Redondo Beach, Calif. Redondo Union 2027
3 Jimenez Andrew SS/RHP R/R 5'10" 165 2/2/09 Wildomar, Calif. Elsinore 2027
4 Kurz Jordan SS/2B R/R 6'0" 168 3/5/09 Ladera Ranch, Calif Orange Lutheran 2027
5 McCleonJr Dexter OF/RHP R/R 6'3" 185 9/16/09 Suwanee, Ga. Buford 2028
6 Collins Cooper C/3B R/R 5'11" 180 4/30/09 Vincennes, Ind. Vincennes Lincoln 2027
7 Carrion Dariel C R/R 5’10” 195 8/7/09 San Juan, Puerto Rico Carlos Beltran Baseball Academy 2027
8 Shouse Carter  OF/LHP R/L 5'11" 180 12/8/09 Middletown, Ohio Bishop Fenwick  2028
9 Cotton Chase RHP/3B R/R 5'11" 180 1/21/09 Lincoln, Calif. 2028
10 Boehm Camden 3B/RHP R/R 6'2" 180 1/11/09 Tarpon Springs, Fla. East Lake 2027
11 Esquivel Luke LHP/1B L/L 6'1" 190 1/20/09 Grapevine, Texas Grapevine 2028
12 Brech Andrew RHP/SS R/R 5'10" 168 4/29/09 Dacula, Ga. Mountain View 2027
14 Frausto III Anthony INF/LHP R/L 6'0" 185 2/11/10 New Braunfels, Texas 2028
15 Maniscalco Andrew SS/C S/R 6'1" 188 5/1/09 Oxford, Ala. Oxford 2027
16 Warren Nixon OF/LHP R/L 5'10" 155 1/5/09 Spanish Fork, Utah Spanish Fork 2027
17 McKain Griffin  OF/LHP L/L 6'3" 170 4/7/09 Fort Mill, S.C. Legion Collegiate Academy  2027
18 Grindlinger Jared OF/1B L/L 6'2" 175 4/16/09 Huntington Beach, Calif.  Huntington Beach  2027
19 Vidal Isaac 3B/1B R/R 6'2" 190 2/17/09 Miami, Fla. 2027
21 Markus Gavin RHP R/R 6'3" 165 5/19/09 Greenfield, Ind. Greenfield-Central 2027
22 Hall Jeremiah SS/UT R/R 6'1" 185 9/8/09 Spanish Fork, Utah 2028
26 Seamon Jacob OF/UT L/R 6’5” 180 8/15/09 Waxhaw, N.C. Metrolina Christian Academy  2027

2024 15U NATIONAL TEAM ROSTER
NUMERICAL

COACHING STAFF
# NAME POSITION
24 Rob Shabansky Manager
29 Casey Scott Pitching Coach
13 Steve Butler Assistant Coach
2 Derek Simmons Assistant Coach

ADMINISTRATION
NAME POSITION

Ashley Bratcher General Manager
Ben Kelley Director, 15U National Team

Paige Ciminello Certified Athletic Trainer
Tully Scott Press Officer

James Motter Creative Services
Davis Perruccio Intern, 15U National Team
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# LAST FIRST POS B/T HT. WT. DOB HOMETOWN SCHOOL CLASS
10 Boehm Camden 3B/RHP R/R 6'2" 180 1/11/09 Tarpon Springs, Fla. East Lake 2027
12 Brech Andrew RHP/SS R/R 5'10" 168 4/29/09 Dacula, Ga. Mountain View 2027
7 Carrion Dariel C R/R 5-10 195 8/7/09 San Juan, Puerto Rico Carlos Beltran Baseball Academy 2027
6 Collins Cooper C/3B R/R 5'11" 180 4/30/09 Vincennes, Ind. Vincennes Lincoln 2027
9 Cotton Chase RHP/3B R/R 5'11" 180 1/21/09 Lincoln, Calif. 2028
11 Esquivel Luke LHP/1B L/L 6'1" 190 1/20/09 Grapevine, Texas Grapevine 2028
14 Frausto III Anthony INF/LHP R/L 6'0" 185 2/11/10 New Braunfels, Texas 2028
18 Grindlinger Jared OF/1B L/L 6'2" 175 4/16/09 Huntington Beach, Calif. Huntington Beach 2027
22 Hall Jeremiah SS/UT R/R 6'1" 185 9/8/09 Spanish Fork, Utah 2028
3 Jimenez Andrew SS/RHP R/R 5'10" 165 2/2/09 Wildomar, Calif. Elsinore 2027
4 Kurz Jordan SS/2B R/R 6'0" 168 3/5/09 Ladera Ranch, Calif Orange Lutheran 2027
1 Leoff Parker SS/2B L/R 5'10" 165 1/14/09 Redondo Beach, Calif. Redondo Union 2027
15 Maniscalco Andrew SS/C S/R 6'1" 188 5/1/09 Oxford, Ala. Oxford 2027
21 Markus Gavin RHP R/R 6'3" 165 5/19/09 Greenfield, Ind. Greenfield-Central 2027
5 McCleonJr Dexter OF/RHP R/R 6'3" 185 9/16/09 Suwanee, Ga. Buford 2028
17 McKain Griffin OF/LHP L/L 6'3" 170 4/7/09 Fort Mill, S.C. Legion Collegiate Academy 2027
26 Seamon Jacob OF/UT L/R 6’5” 180 8/15/09 Waxhaw, N.C. Metrolina Christian Academy 2027
8 Shouse Carter OF/LHP R/L 5'11" 180 12/8/09 Middletown, Ohio Bishop Fenwick 2028
19 Vidal Isaac 3B/1B R/R 6'2" 190 2/17/09 Miami, Fla. 2027
16 Warren Nixon OF/LHP R/L 5'10" 155 1/5/09 Spanish Fork, Utah Spanish Fork 2027
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